19-0011; Rev. 0; 6/92
> 1 / 1 / 1 X 1 / 1 / 1
QV CMOS Switched-Capacitor
Voltage Converter
General Description
The MAX665 charge-pump voltage inverter converts a
+1.5V to +8V input to a corresponding -1.5V to -8V
output. Using only two low-cost capacitors to produce

• 200^A Operating Current
• +1.5V to+8V Supply
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX665CPA 0°C to +70'C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX665CWE 0'C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX665C/D 08C to +70'C Dice*
MAX665EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX665EWE -40"C to +85 °C 16 Wide SO
MAX665MJA -55eC to+125'C 8 CERDIP
Dice are tested at +25°C only.
Typical Operating Circuits
150|XF
+V IN